
Wood County Sheriff - Sheriff Sale Active Listing
The following is a list of upcoming Sheriff Sales for the Wood County Sheriff's Office. All sales begin at 10:00am.  
Delinquent Tax Sales are still held in person at The Wood County Courthouse. All Bank Foreclosure sales are held 
online at Real Auction.com (https://wood.sheriffsaleauction.ohio.gov)  If there is an asterik (*) next to the address 
then the sale is held ONLINE.

Tuesday, April 16, 2024

Sale Date Address City Appraised Value Starting Bid Case Number Active

5/2/2024 529 Loomis Drive* Perrysburg $204,000.00 $136,000.00 23-CV-0488

5/2/2024 25980 Wood Creek Road* Perrysburg $609,000.00 $406,000.00 23-CV-0642

5/30/2024 134 North Main Street Bradner $111,000.00 $74,000.00 23-CV-0595

Tuesday, April 16, 2024 Page 1 of 1


